## **COUPEVILLE LIONS CLUB FOUNDATION**

The Coupeville Lions Foundation is a Washington non–profit corporation and is also qualified as a \$501(c)(3) charitable organization.

The Coupeville Lions Foundation helps the Coupeville Lions Club improve the lives of people in the Coupeville community and beyond through grants and donations to individuals and other charitable organizations, and around the world through its support of the Lions Clubs International Foundation.

The Foundation is funded from fundraising activities sponsored by the Coupeville Lions Club, and from private donations and contributions. The Coupeville Lions Club pays all costs of administering and operating the Coupeville Lions Club Foundation.

## HOW DO I MAKE A DONATION?

The Coupeville Lions Foundation accepts donations of cash or cash equivalents.

You may mail donations or contributions in care of the Coupeville Lions Foundation at Post Office Box 473, Coupeville, Washington 98239. Please contact the Coupeville Lions Foundation president or secretary if you have any questions or need additional details.

## DO I GET A GRANT?

To request funds from the Coupeville Lions Foundation: Send a letter to either the Coupeville Lions Club or to the Coupeville Lions Foundation at Post Office Box \_\_\_\_\_, Coupeville, Washington 98239, or, send an email to either the Coupeville Lions Foundation president or secretary, with a detailed explanation of the purpose of the request together with reliable contact information.

All fund requests are determined by the Foundation's board of directors.